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BAS
56298581 B EC: COOPERATIV GOV& TRAD AFFATRS
RPO15GBS MONTELY EXPENDITURE REPORT
2024/04 TO 2024/11

SELECTION CRITERIA TYPE DETAIL

OBJECTIVE HOUSE OF TRADITIONAL LEADERS

INFRASTRUCTURE ALL

ASSETS ALL -~

PROJECT ALL

FUND ALL

RESPONSIBILITY ALL

REGIONAL IDENTIFIER ALL

ITEM ALL

SORT CRITERIA

TOTALS

PAGE BREAK

PROFILE

CSAPFRMI

Do004 00005 Q0006 RODO2 ROO07 I0003

NONE

SECURITY

TCT CN ECCN CLASS ; NO

ECONOMIC CLASS

AT,L

LAST CLOSED MONTH : 11/2024

TYFPE

LEVEL

004
005
Q06
00z
006
Qo3
004
007

HHH @™ ®E OO0

DESCRIPTION

COOP GOVERNS& TRADITIONAL AFFATRS
HOUSE OF TRADITIONAL LEADERS
ADMIN HOUSE OF TRADI LEADERS
COOP GOV & TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS
CD: HOUSE QF TRADITIONAL LEADERS
COMPENSATION OF EMPLOYEES
SATARTES ANR WAGES

S&W:BASIC SALARY ({RES)

TOTA —_— —
S5&W:HOUSING ALLOWANCE (RES)

TOTAL - —

10004 I0009

A

OCT

PRIL
JULY
CBER

63,237,
63,237,
65,480,
508,718,
3,382,
3,382,
3,569,
27,993,

75
75
75
25
76
76
id
78

MAY
AUGUST
HOVEMBER

63,237.75
63,237.75
63,801.00

3,382.76
3,755.44
3,569.10

DATE:
TIME:
PAGE :

04/12/2024
17:07:11
2

JUNE
SEPTEMBER

63,237.75
63,237.75

3,382.76
3,569.10



BAS DATE: 04/12/2024
56299991 B EC: COOPERATIV GOV& TRAD AFFAIRS TIME: 17:07:12
RPD150BS MONTHLY EXPENDITURE REPORT PAGE: 3
2024/04 TO 2024/11

TYPE APRIL MAY JUNE
JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER
LEVEL DESCRIPTICN OCTCBER NOVEMBER
TOTAL I 004 SALARIES AND WAGES e 66,620.51 66,620.51 66,620.51
66,620.51 66,993.19 £6,806.85
69,059.85 67,370.10
TOThi—————— ] 536,712.03
I 004 SOCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS
1 008 EMPL CONTR:BARCAIN COUNCIL{RES) 20.00 20.00 22.82
20.94 20.94 20.94
20.94 20.94
TOTAL — 167.52
1 008 EMPL CONTR:;MEDICAL (RES) 8,563.50 8,563.50 8,563.50
8,563.50 6,351.50 €,351.50
6,351.50 6,351.50
TOTAL — 52,680.00
1 008 EMPL CONTR:PENSION {RES) 7,848.82 8,592.81 4,220.88
8,220.88 8,220.88 8,220.88
8,513.76 g,294.11
TOTRL — 66,133.12
TOTAL I 004 SOCIAL CONTRIBUTTONS —_ 16,432.42 17,176.31 16,807.20
16,805.32 14,583 .32 14,593.32
14,886.20 14,666.55
TOTRAL————— —_—— 125,260.64
TOTAL I 003 COMPENSATION OF EMPLOYEES——— — 83,0B2.93 83,796.82 83,427.71
83,425.83 81,586.51 81,400.17
B83,946.05 82,036.65
TOTA] — 662,672.67
1 003 GOCDS AND SERVICES
I 004 CATERING : DEPARTML ACTIVITIES 0.00 6,300.00 0.00
0.060 6,125,00 23,440.00
22,000.00 0.00
TOTAL——m———— - 57,865.00
I Q02 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE
I 006 T&S DOM: ACCOMMODATICN 11,566.80 56,084,40 17,486.00
60,325.12 24,375.60 97,32%.60
14,547.60 69,519 .60
TOTAL 351,244.72
I 007 T&S DOM:SPECTAL DATLY ALLOWANCE 0.060 0.00 0.00
1,446.05 8,341.61 6,278.50
2,329.79 0.00
TOTHL 18,395.95
I 007 T&5 DOM:CAR RENTAL 0.00 6,246.12 .00
0.00 0.00 4,037.85
25,446 .48 18,061.386

TOTA! 53,791.81



BAS DATE: 04/12/2024
56299991 B EC: COOPERATIV GOV& TRAD AFFAIRS TIME: 17:07:12
RPO1L50BS MONTHLY EXPENDITURE REPORT PAGE: 4
2024/04 TO 2024/11

TYPE APRIL MAY JUNE
JULY AUGDST SEPTEMBER
LEVEL DESCRIPTION OCTOBER NOVEMBER
I 007 T&Z DOM:AIR TRANSPORT 0.00 24,180.12 39, 715.82
0.00 8,015.22 64,1322.02
96,110.75 85,781.10
TOTAL —_—————— — 317,935.13
TOTAL I 004 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE—————— 11,566.80 86,510,642 57,211.92
6L,771.17 40,732.43 171,778.07
i3g,434.62 173,362.08
TOTAL 741,367.71
I 004 VENUES AND FACILITIES
I 005 VENUES BND FACILITIES 0.00 Q.00 g.00
23,463.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
TOTAI —— 23,463.00
TOTAL T 004 VENUES AND FACTLITIES— ——— Q.00 0.0 Q.00
23,463.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
TOThAL——— e 23,463,00
TOTAL I 003 GOODS AND SERVICES—— — 11,566.80 92,810.64 57,211.92
85,234 .17 46,857,423 185,218.07
160,434.62 173,362.06
TOTAL —_— 822,695.71
TOTAL R 006 CD: HOUSE OF TRADITICNAL LEADERS— 94,619.73 176,607.46 140,63%.63
168,660.00 128,443.94 276,618.24
244,380.67 255,398.71
TOThi———— —_———— 1,485,368.38
R 007 DIR: HOUSE ADMINISTRATION
I 003 COMPENSATION OF EMPLOYEES
I 004 SALARTES AND WAGES
I Q07 S&W:BASIC SALARY (RES) 581,501.60 566,271.85 577,708.96
570,084.22 570,084.22 581, 022.97
573,519.97 545,799.72
TOTAL —_ — 4,565,883,51
T o008 S&W:SERV BASED OTHER (RES) 0.0¢ G.00 0.00
10¢,899.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
TOTA —_—— —— 10,899%.00
T 008 S&W:HQUSING ALLOWANCE {(RES} 36,797.60 35,106.22 35,106,22
35,106,22 38,646.68 36,876.45
35,091.80 35,0921.%0

TOTAL— —_————————— — 287,823,189



56299991
RPO150B8

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

B

TYPE

LEVEL

1 008

I

I

I

008

Q04

004
Qo8

008

008

004

003

003
to4

004
00eé

DESCRIPTION

S&W:NON PENSICNABLE ALL OTH(RES

TOTAL

BAS

EC: COOPERATIV GOV& TRAD AFFATIRS
MONTHLY EXPENDITURE REPCRT
2024704 TO 2024/11

APRIL
JULY
QCTOBER

17,581.35

DATE: 04/12/2024
TIME: 1%:07:12

S5&W:SERVICE BONUS (RES}

TOTAL
SATARIES AND WAGES

TOT2 . —

SQCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS
EMPL CONTR:BARGATIN COUNCIL{RES)

TOTAL

EMPL CONTR:MEDICAL (RES)
TOTAL—

EMPL CONTR:PENSION (RES)
TOT. —

SOCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTEL -

COMPENSATICN OF EMPLOYEES

TOTAL
GOODRS AND SERVICES

CATERING: DEPARTML ACTIVITIES

TOTAL
CONS SUPPLIES

CONS HCOUS SUP:WASH/CLEAN DETE

TOTAL

18,411.
.82

18,411

147,295,
el
Q.
89,5674,
333,958,
635,890,
634,501,
716,598,

o

5,345,368,

230.
230,
230.
1,852,
61,127.
53,713,
54,117.
439,693,
71,971.
74,110.
74,557.
593,576 .
133,328.
.03

128,054

128,904.

1,035,122,
769,218,
762,555,
845,502,

92

36

o]l
50
32
55
36
22

38

00
34
34
72
[¢]s]
0o
00
00
18
69
26
67
18

50

32
73
35
89

6,381,091.

77

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
23,840.

20

PAGE: 5
MAY JUNE
AUGUST SEPTEMBER
NOVEMBER
17,591.35 20,053.06
18,411.92 18,411.92
18,411.92
F1,093.25 10,938.75
74,B893.82 Q.00
87,458.00
690,062.67 643,806.99%
702,036.64 636,311.34
686,761.54
220.00 2561.02
230.34 240.81
215.87
53,192.00 51,847.00
57,243.00 57,957.00
50,4%7.00
77,238.54 75,101.85
74,110.69% 75,532.71
70,953.71
130,650.54 127,199.91
131,584.03 133,730.52
121,670.58
220,713.21 771,006.90
833,620.67 770,041.86
8408,432.12
0.00 0.00
13,3850.00 0.00
0.0¢
0.00 2%9,840.20
0.00 0.00
¢.00



BAS DRTE: 04/12/2024
56295981 B EC: COOPERATIV GOVE& TRAD AFFATRS TIME: 17:07:12
RPO150RS MONTHLY EXPENDITURE REPORT PAGE: [
2024/04 TO 2024711

TYPE APRIL MAY JUNE
JULY AUGUST SEPTEMEER
LEVEL DESCRIPTICN OCTOBER NCVEMBER
TOTAL, I 004 CONS SUPPLIES———— e 0.00 0.00 29,840.20
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
TOTA 2%,840.20
I 004 CONZ:STA, FRINT&OFF SUP
I 005 CONS : SP&0S : STATIONERY 18,805.400 Q.00 .00
G.00 0.00 Q.00
0.00 1,575.00
TOTA. —— —_——————— — 20,480.00
I oos CONS:SP&OS: PRINTING PAPER .00 0.00 0.00
G.00 ¢.00 0.00
0.00 28,08%.25
TOTAL— —_———————— — 28,08%.25
TOTAL I 004 CONS : STA, PRINT&OFF SUP- —— ] 18,305.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 G.00
0.00 2%,664.25
TOTAL 48,568.25
I 004 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE
I 006 T&S DOM: ACCOMMODATION 0.0G 22,184.00 3,163.50
6,609.60 17,712.00 17,895.60
6,2€64.00 23,950.40
TOTAL—— —_———— - 87,779.20
I 007 T&S DOM:SPECIAL DAILY ALLCWANCE 0.00 1,287.38 2,6%91.68
0.00 6,570.26 2,568.30
3,956.48 2,367.78
TOTARL—— —_——— 19,441.89
I Ga7 T&S DOM:CAR RENTAL 0.00 15,354.67 0.00
F,045.80 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
TOTAL———— —— 22,400.47
I 007 T&S DOM:KM ALL{OWN TRANSPORT) 0.4¢ 526 .42 15,529.71
18,096.11 15,312.17 2,995.29
4,096.35 1l4,032.19
TOTAL—— —_———— 70,588.24
I 007 T&S DOM:ATIR TRANSPORT 0.00 0.00 40,603.14
7,215.86 0.00 0.00
15,614.38 23,363.73
TOTAL—— - 88,097.11
TOTAL I Q04 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE—— —_— 0.00 39,362.47 61,978.13
39,667.37 39,594.43 23,459.19
29,931.22 £4,314.10

TOTA 298,306.91




BAS DATE: 04/12/2024
56299991 B EC: COOPERATIV GOV& TRAD AFFAIRS TIME: 17:07:12
RPO150RE MONTHLY EXPENDITURE REPORT PAGE : 7
2024/04 TC 2024/11

TYPE APRIL MAY JUNE
JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER
LEVEL DESCRIPTION QCTOBER NOVEMEER

1 004 VENUES AND FACILITIES

I 005 VENUES AND FACILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 35,452.00
0.00 6.00
TOTAL 35,453.00
TOTAL I 004 VENUES AND FACTLITIES— 0.0 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 35,453.00
0.00 0.00
TOTAL—— —_— — 35,453.00
TOTAL T 003  (OODS AND SERVICES— -_— 18,905.00 39,362.47 91,818.33
39,667.37 53,544 .43 58,912.13
29,9831.22 93,978.35
TOTAL 426,119.36
TOTAL R 007 DIR: HOUSE ADMINISTRATION—— 788,123.73 860,075.68 862, 825,23
802,222.76 887,165.10 828,954 .05
875,434.11 902,410.47
TOTAL—— - - 6,807,211.13
R ©07 DIR: PROVINCIAL HOUSE SECR SUPD
I 003 GOODS AND SERVICES
I 004 CONSULT:BUSINESS&ADVISORY SERV
I 005 CNS:BUS&ADV SER:BOARD & COMM MEM 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,415.00 0.00 0.00
1,415.00— 0.00
OTAL—— e — 0.00
TOTAL 1 004  CONSULT:BUSINESSSADVISORY SERY —— 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,415.00 0.00 0.00
1,415.00— 0.00
TOTAL 0.00
TOTAL I 003  $00DS AND SERVICES— S— 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,415.00 0.00 0.00
1,415.00— 0.00
TOTAL — 0.00
TOTAL R 007 DIR: PROVINCIAL HOUSE SECR SUPE 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,415, 00 0.00 0.00
1,415.00— 0.00
TOTH L 0.00
TCTAL R 002 COOP GOV & TRADITIONAL AFFATRS S—— 882,743 .46 1,036,683.14 1,003,464.86
972,297.76 1,015,609.04 1,105,572.29
1,118,399.78 1,157,809.18

TOTAI - — 8,292,579.51




BAS DATE: 04/12/2024
56299351 B EC: COOPERATIV GOV& TRAD AFFAIRS TIME: 17:07:12
RPO150BS MONTHELY EXPENDITURE REPORT PAGE: 8
2024/04 TO 2024/11

TYPE APRIL MAY JUNE
JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER
LEVEL DESCRIPTION CCTOBER NOVEMBER
TOTAL O 008 ADMIN HOUSE OF TRADI LEADERS —s 882,743.46 1,036,682.14 1,003,464.86
972,297.76 1,015,608.04 1,105,572.29
1,118,388.78 1,157,809.18
TOTAL —_—l] 8,292,579.51
C 006 COMM & LOCAL HOU OF TRADI LEAD
R 002 COOF GOV & TRADITIONAL AFFATRS
R 007 DIR: PROVINCIAL HOUSE SECR SUPP
I 003 COMPENSATION OF EMPLOYEES
1 004 SALARIES AND WAGES
I 607 S&W:BASIC SALARY {(RES) 509,592.87 527,627.62 537,2359.17
530,831.47 530,831.47 530,831.,47
580,602.11 621,858 .13
TOTAl———— —_—————— 4,369,414 .31
I 008 S&W:5ERV BASED COTHER (RES) ¢6.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 .00 10,899.00
0.00 .00
TOTAL———— ——— 10,899.00
1 008 S&W: CMPNS/CIRCM (RES) 1,415.00 1,415.00 20,603.79
26,952.53 6,822.75 3,938.61
1,415.00 1,415.00
TOTAL—— e ——— - 63,977.68
I oG8 S&W: HOUSING ALLOWANCE (RES) 15,222 .42 15,222.42 18,605.18
16,813.8Q0 18,777.20 24,983,740
26,768.25 43,775,22
TOThl———— —_—————— 180,268.19
I 008 S&W:NON PENSTONABLE ALL OTH(RES 38,646.55 38,646.55 43,003.78
40,098.96 44,0828.96 49,344 .96
40,727.356 40,406.81
TOTAL — 330,973.83
1 008 S&W:SERVICE RONUS (RES) 0.00 32,801.00 73,953.25
60,051.75 40,146.13 74,614 .56
124,895.28 i5,971,00
TOTAL —= 422,432.97
TOTAL I 004 SALARTES AND WAGES—M— - 564,876,84 615,712,5% 693,405.17
674,848 .51 6§36,676.51 694,612.30
774,408.00 723,426,186

TOTAL —_——————— =5 5,377,566.08

T 004 SOCIAL CONTRIRUTIONS
I 008 EMPL CONTR:BARGAIN COUNCIL {RES) 140.00 150,00 170.21
157.05 157.0% 157.45

166,74 188.4¢
TOTAL——————————— S 1,286.56



BAS DATE: 04/12/2024
56299991 B EC: COOPERATIV GOV& TRAD AFFAIRS TIME: 17:07:12
RPO150RS MONTHLY EXPENDITURE REPORT PAGE : 9
2024/04 TO 2024/11

TYPE AFRIL MAY JUNE
JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER
LEVEL DESCRIPTION QCTOBER NOVEMBER
T 008 EMPL CONTR:MEDICAL (RES) 41,454.00 41,454.00 41,454 .00
41,454.00 51,750.00 44,028.00
45,838.00 45,838.00
TOTAL - — 353,270.00
I 008 EMPL CONTR:PENSION (RES) 63,275.06 71,663.01 69,840.85
§9,007.87 ©9,007.87 69,007.87
75,477.95 80,841.2%
TOTA . - — 568,021.77
TOTAL I 004 S0CIAL CONTRIBUTICNS ——— 104,869.06 113,167.01 111,465.0%
110,5618.92 120,514.92 113,192.92
1i21,482.69 126,867.75
TOTAL 822,578.33
TOTAL I 003 COMPENSATION QF EMPLOYEES——— — 66%,745.90 T28,87%.60 804,870.23
785,467.43 757,681.43 807,805.22
895,890.69 850,293.91
TOTAL—— —_— — 6,300,544 .41
I 0023 GOODS AND SERVICES
1 004 ADVERTISING
I 005 ADVERT : MARKETING 0.00 Q.00 22,B52.80
0.00 0.00 0.00
26,709.00 27,563.78
TOTAL— - — T7,125.58
TOTAL, I Q04 ADVERTISING 0.00 0.00 22,852.80
.00 0.00 G.00
26,709.00 27,563.78
TOTAL— - 77,125.58
I 004 CATERING: DEPARTML ACTIVITIES 0.00 35,600.00 20,060.00
15,200.00 §1,800.00 89,500.00
48,080.00 45,140.00
TOTAL — ——— 385,380.00
I 004 COMMUNICATION
I 005 COM:RADIC & TV TRANSMISSIONS 0.G0 0.00 140¢,000.50
0.00 0.00 434,630.00
0.00 122,000.00
TOTI - - 766,630.50
TOTAL I 002 COMMUNTCATION .00 0.00 149,000.50
0.00 0.00 434,630.00
0.00 192,000.00

TOTAL e _— 766,630.50



BAS DATE: 04/12/2024
562999391 B EC: COOPERATIV GOV& TRAD AFFAIRS TIME: 17:07:12
RP0O150BS MONTHLY EXPENDITURE REPORT PAGE: i0
2024/04 TO 2024/11

TYPE APRIL MAY JUNE
JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER
LEVEL DESCRIPTION OCTOBER NOVEMBER

I 002 CONSULT: BUSINESS&ADVISORY SERV

I Q05 CNS:BUS&ADV SER:BOARD & COMM MEM 8,040.00 44,350.00 216,495.400
181,120,000 178,310,893 162,725.00
113,200.00 210,835.00
TOTAL——— —_——— 1,116,115,593
TOTAL I Q004 CONSULT : BUSINESS&ADVISORY SERV  ———— 8,0440.00 44,390.00 216,495.00
181,120.,00 179,318.83 162,725.00
113,200.00 210,835.00
rorat— ——— 1,116,115.83
1 004 CONS SUPPLIES
1 Q05 CCN3 SUPP:GIFTS AND AWARDS J.00 .00 Q.00
0.00 0.00 G.00
4,950.00 0.00
TOTh . ———— —_——— 4,850,00
TOTAL I 004 CONS SUPPLIES——M— —— 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
4,850.00 0.00
TOTAL——————————— —_— 4,950.00
L 004 RENTAT, & HIRING 0.00 0.00 22,155.00
0.040 0.00 0.00
18,600.00 0.00
TOT=~! —_—— —_— 4¢,755.00
T 004 TRAVEL AWD SUBSISTENCE
I 006 T&S DOM:ACCOMMODATION 20,358.00 503,172.00 196,322.40
242,773.20 290,606 .40 168,220.80
161,341.20 392,817.60
TOTAL——— —_— 1,975,611,6Q
I 007 T&S DCM:SPECIAL DATLY ALLOWANCE 0.00¢ 9,031.91 48,409.66
l6,052.48 48,7132.17 32,889.76
22,236.17 32,506.98
TOTAlL———— ——— 209,882.13
I 007 T&S DOM:CAR RENTAL 0.00 4.40 0.00
0.60 0.00 0.00
0.00 288.00
TOTHL 288 .40
I 007 T&S DOM:KM ALL (OWN TRANSPORT) 4,811.26 62,163.59 146,884.33
165,850.85 125,600.14 169,155, 76
63,644.74 231,616.05
TOTAL 969,726.72
I ogv T&S DOM:AIR TRANSPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

12,059.14 0.00
TOTAl———88 8™ —_——— 12,05%.14



56258531 B
RPO150BS
TYPE
LEVEL
1 007
TOTAL I 004
TOTAL I 003
TOTAL R 007
R 007
I 003
1 Goa
I 007
TOTAL I 004
1 004
I 008
TOTAL I Q04
TOTAL I 003

DESCRIPTION

EC:

BAS
COOPERATIV GOV& TRAD AFFAIRS
MONTHLY EXPENDITURE REPORT
2024/04 TO 2024/11

APRIL
JULY
OCTOBER

T&S DOM:ROAD TRANSPORT

TOTAL
TREAVEL AND SUBSISTENCE

0.00
3,348.00
5,680.00

— 18, 856.00

25,169.26
428,066.53
264,961,25

3,186,423.59

TOTAL

33,209.26

GOODS AND SERVICES

624,386,53
476,500.25

5,577,380.60

TOTAL—
DIR: PROVINCIAL HOUSE SECR SUPP

oAl —m7 8
DIR: TRAD LEAD ADMIN SUPPORT
COMPENSATION OF EMPLOYEES
SALARIES AND WAGES

S&W:BASIC SATARY (RES)

TOTAL———
SALARIES AND WAGES —

— 702,955.16

1,409,853.86
1,372,390.94

11,877,925.401

252,035.80
252,035.80
266,086.68
2,218,424.32
252,035.80
Z252,035.80
266,086.566

2,219,424 .32

TOTAL
SOCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS
EMPL CONTR:MEDICAIL {RES}

TOTAL
SOCIAL CONTRIBUTIONS —

12,368.00
12,368.00
12,368.00

S 98,944.00

12,368.00
12,368.00
12,368.00

98,944.00

TOTAL
COMPENSATION OF EMPLOYEES

TOTAL

— 264,403,80
264,403.80
278,454 .66

2,318,368.32

MAY
AUGUST
NOVEMBER

0.00
2,268,00
5,184.00

574,367.50
467,187.71
662,412,623

654,357.50
708,298 .64
1,137,951.41

1,383,237.10
1,465,890.07
1,988,245.32

252,035,80
413,021.14
266,086,.66

282, 035,80
413,021.14
266,086.66

12,368.,00
12,368.00
12,368.00

12,368.00
12,368.00
12,368.00

264,403 .80
425,389.14
278,454 .66

DATE: 04/12/2024

TIME: 17:07:1
PAGE : i1

SEPTE

2,376,

393,992,
370,266

885,555,
1,057,121,

1,690,425,
1i,864,926.

252,035,
266,086

252,035,

266,086,

12,368.

12,368,

12,388,
12,368,

264,403.
278,454,

2

JUNE
MBER

GO
.00

38
32

68
3z

9z
54

80
66

80

66

oo

00

00
a0

80
66



56238991

RPO15CES

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

_EB

TYPE

LEVEL

DESCRIPTION

R 007

R 002

O 006

O 005

O 004

DIR: TRAD LEAD ADMIN SUPPORT-

TOTl—— —_————
COOP GOV & TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS

BAS

EC: COOPERATIV GOV& TRAD AFFATIRS

MONTHLY EXPENDITURE REPORT

2024/04 TO 2024/11

APRIL
JULY
OCTOBER

— 264,403,
264,403,
278,454,

S 2,318,368,
967,358,

1,674,257,

1,650,845,

80
80
66

32
26
76
&0

14,196,293,

TOTAL
COMM & LOCAL HOU QF TRADI LEAD

TOTAL —— ——

— 967,358,
1,674,257,
1,650,845,

—- 14,156,233,

HOUSE OF TRADITIONAL LEADERS————— 1,850,102,

™oTat—m8Mm — -
COOF GOVERN& TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS

TOTAL——

2,646,555,
2,769,245,

33
96
76
&0

33
42
52
38

- 22,488,872,
S 1,850,102,
2,646,555,

2,769,245,

— 22,488,872,

84
42
52
38

84

*%%% END OF REPORT RP1SQRS #*##%

MAY

AUGUST
NOVEMBER

264,403,
425,389,
278,454,

1,647,640,
1,881,279,
2,266,699,

1,647,540,
1,891,279.
2,266,649,

2,684,324,
2,906,888,
3,424,509,

2,684,324,
2,906,888,
3,424,509,

20
14
66

20
21
98

g0
21
98

04
25
16

04
25
16

SEPTE

264,403

278,454,

1,554,829,
Z,143,381.

1,554,829

2,143,381,

2,958,294,

3,248,953

2,958,294,
3,248,953,

DATE: 04/12/2024
TIME: 17:07:1
PAGE: 12

2

JUNE
MBER

L8O
66

72
20

.72
20

58
.49

58
49



